AMENDED RESOLUTION 10-2018
CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CONSOLIDATED FEES CHARGED BY
NORTH OGDEN CITY, UTAH FOR THE VARIOUS SERVICES, PERMITS, AND
MATERIALS THE CITY PROVIDES IN ITS OPERATIONS AND FUNCTIONS AS

A MUNICIPALITY IN THE STATE OF UTAH, AND MAKING SUCH FEES

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 27, 2018

WHEREAS, North Ogden City desires to charge fees to the users of its various services,
utilities, and programs.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the North Ogden Council:
SECTION 1. Fees.
Fees may be adjusted in unique circumstances with the approval of the Department Head and

the City Administrator.

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

©  MUNICIPAl COAE ...t e e $150.00
e Municipal Code Update Annual Fee...........ccoouvvmiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee e $50.00
o COopIeS, PErPage......ccooiiiiiiiiii e $0.10
LI 01401 =T o T e G AR $1.00
o City Map, 26" X B4 . e $3.00
o Zoning Map, 267 X 347 ... e $5.00
LI 0o To] Q) =T To & $10.00 + Tax
o Return CheCK FEe.. ..o $20.00
LI 0714 (1o 07 o] o) $5.00
®  NOBAMY . e e ate e $5.00
e Facsimiles

> First Page, Local NUMbDEr.........cooooiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1.00

> Each Additional Page, Local Number...............couvvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiciieeeeeee $.50

> First Page, Long DistanCe ..............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $2.00

> Each Additional Page, Long Distance .............oooovvvviiiiiiiiieiiiiii $1.00
e Audio Tapes

N =t Tor T = o = TR $2.00
e GreenWaste PitCard Fee........ccooooeviiiiiiiiiicccecceec e 10 Punches/$25.00

D ONE-ENIIY PASS ..ccii it $3.00

> Contractors........cccoeeeeeinneee..n. $100.00 per load + $100.00 refundable deposit
e Existing Public Document, 82" X 11”7, PerPage ...........cccccoovvvieeniiieiiiiiiiie $0.10
e Prepare a Letter or Document, Per Page..........ccccoveeeieiiieiiiieieieeeeeeeeee . $1.00
e Research Compilation, Editing, etc.

> First 30 MIiNUEES ..o No Charge

> Additional Time Per Hour (One Hour Minimum)
of the lowest wage of the employee who can get the information.
e Business Banners



> Set up to hang and use our brackets...........ccuuvveeviciiieiei e $15.00

L 0o | OO $10.00 each
@ BUAGEL ... $15.00 each

BUILDING DEPARTMENT

e For Impact Fees see Impact Fee Summary page 12 (Water, Sewer, Parks,
Transportation, Fire, Central Weber Sewer, Storm Water)

Water Connections:

e Water Connection, 1” Meter, In @ SubdiviSion .........cooovmooeeemiee e, $475.00
e Water Connection, 1” Meter, Outside of a Subdivision.............cceeeeviviinneecnnn. $541.00
e Water Connection, 1” Meter, Unincorporated..............cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiieec e, $741.00
e Water Connection, 1.5” Meter, In @ SubdiviSion.........c......eiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiaee $2167.00
e Water Connection, 1.5” Meter, Outside of a Subdivision............cccceeeeerereee.. $2405.00
e Water Connection, 1.5” Meter, Unincorporated..................couvveeiieeeeeereeeenen. $2605.00
e Water Connection, 2” Meter, In a SubdiviSion ............coooveeiiiiiieieieeeeeean. $2167.00
o Water Connection, 2” Meter, Outside of a Subdivision............cccceevvvvivenerennn. $2405.00
e Water Connection, 2" Meter, Unincorporated..............cccccoeeiiiiiiiieececcn, $2605.00
Sanitary Sewer Connections:
> IN @ SUDAIVISION.....coiiiiee e e $56.00
> Outside @ SUDAIVISION ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $142.00
> UNINCOrPOrated...........uuvvieeeeeeeeeeeee et $142.00
Building Permit Fees:
o Initial Waste CONtaINEIS ..........cooveiieeieeee et $200.00
e Construction Water ConnNECHION ..........ovueiiiiiiee e $54.08
e Single-Family Residential Permit and Commercial Building Permit Fees1997 Version

of the Uniform Building Code, Section 107.2 Table 1A plus 20%

e Temporary Power INSPeCtion FEE ..........oooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee $56.40
e  Minimum Building Permit FEe ..........coiimiiiiiiiiiee e $56.40
e Single-Family Residential Plan Check .............ccooveviiiiiiiiiiiieeeen. 50% of Permit Fee
e Commercial Building Plan ChecK............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicci, 65% of Permit Fee
@ StAtE FEE ..o 1% of Permit Fee
e Deposit for Off-Site Improvements ............c.cooveeeiiiiiiiii e $1,000
(New Homes Charged with Building Permit)
e Excavation Permit/Road Cut Fee..........cccccoeeee..... $50.00 & Road Cut Fee/See Chart
> Taxing Entities-e.g. special districts, government, will be charged 75% of normal
fee.
> CasSh BONG.......ooiiiiiiiiie e $300.00
> Performance BONd ..o $2,000.00
e Blasting Permit.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $50.00
o Grading Permit ... $150.00

BUSINESS LICENSES
e Commercial Business/High-Impact Home Occupation/Residential Rental License
>  New Application Base FEe.............ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e $100.00
> RenewalBase Fee.......oiii $75.00

LI =1 13T o] -1 oY $100.00



0 FIrEWOIKS StaNAS .o et $125.00

e SOlCIOr'S LICEBNSE ...eeeieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $100.00 each
e Beer Licenses, Class “A” and “B”
> New application.........ccoouuieieeeeeeee e $125.00
> RENEWAN ... $25.00
> Renewal with background checks.................oooiiiiiiiii $100.00

In addition to the above Business License Fees, the following fees apply:
e Temporary license for Businesses with a combined display and building area covering

more than 400 square feet..................... License fee plus $250.00 refundable deposit
e Temporary license for businesses with a combined display and building area covering
less than 400 square feet....................... License fee plus $150.00 refundable deposit

e |ate Fees:

> Business License renewal fees are due one year from the date the certificate of
license is issued at the close of business. (North Ogden City Code 4-1-5A)

> If any license fee is not paid within two (2) months of the due date, a penalty of
twenty-five percent (25%) of the amount of the license fee shall be added to the
original amount thereof, and if not paid within four (4) months of the due date, an
additional penalty of twenty-five percent (25%) shall be added to the original
amount. (North Ogden City Code 4-1-5B)

>
Civil Penalties
e Abatement of property in violation of North Ogden City Municipal Code......... $100.00
e Administrative hearing fe€...........cccoomiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e $20.00
e Civil citation fees:
> Paid before 10 days from date of citation............cccoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiie $25.00
» Paid after 10 days but before 20 days from date of citation ................... $50.00
> Paid after 20 days but before 30 days from date of citation ................. $100.00
> Late fee to be added to fines paid after 30 days..............cccccee..... $10 per day

up to a maximum of $1,000.00 in fees and late fees.
e Storm Water and Drainage:

> Notice of Violation Issued, 1% Day, 24-Hour Remediation................ No Charge
D 2™ DAY L.ttt ettt $100.00
D BT DAY e, $200.00
> Each Subsequent Day...........ccocuiiiiiiiiiiee e $250.00
PLANNING
e General Plan, Bound COPY .....coooiiiiiiiiicieeeeee et $25.00
D PErPaAge ... $0.10
e Zoning Ordinance, IN BiNAer ... $50.00
> PerPage, Not In Binder.........ooooiiiiiiiie e $0.10
> Additional Updates, Per Year ...........ccccooooiiiiiieiiiie e $10.00
e Subdivision Ordinance, INBINder..............oooiiiiiiiiieeee e $25.00
> PerPage, Not In BiNder.........ccooi e $0.10
e Subdivision Fees
> Preliminary Approval ........c.cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $500.00 Plus $50.00 per lot
> Final Approval....... $500.00PIus $30.00 per lot
e Minor Subdivision
D CIY F o $750.00

e Vacation or Amendment of Subdivision



D Y F O i $300.00
e Subdivision Application Extension

D Gy F OO e, $200.00
o Expired Subdivision Application Renewal — No Changes Required

D CIY FO s $200.00
e Boundary Line AdJUStMENt .........ccoiiiiiiiie e

D Y Fe o $350.00
e North Hillside Study.......ccoouiiiiiiieiece e $25.00
e Zoning/Subdivision Amendment

R = SRR $725.00

N |V - o TSRS $800.00

» Annexation City Fee...... $800.00 Plus Actual Cost of Postage and Publication
e Site Plan Review

> City Fee (with technical review) ............... oo, $1,100

> City Fee (no technical review) ................coooooiiiiiiiiiee. $350.00
e Planned Residential Unit Development (PRUD)

D Gy Fe o $1,375
e Conditional Use Permit

> City Fee (with technical review) ...........cccccouiiiiiiiiiecceecce e $1,100

> City Fee (no technical review) ...............ccooovviiiiiininiien . $350.00
e Appearance Before Administrative Hearing Officer..............cccooeeeeiiiicicnnnnn.. $400.00
o Plat Maps, 872" X 117 COPY .uueeieeiiiieeeeeee ettt e se e e e e $0.15
o Plat Maps, 117 X 177 COPY wueeieeeeeieeiee et $0.25
e Chicken License Application ...........c.c..oooeiiiiiiiiiiee e $5.00 annually
e Subdivision Special Exception Application ..............cccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie $200.00
e Zoning Verification Letter ........ ..ot $25.00
o Land Use Permits .........cooiiiii e $25.00
o Rebuild Letter ... $25.00

PARKS & RECREATION
e Community Garden.............oooooiiiiiiiiii e $25.00 per box/per year
North Ogden City Park and Field Reservation Time Periods and Reservation Fees:

e Bowery Reservation..........ccccccooooiiiiiiiinciciiieee All Day (8:00 a.m.-10:00 p.m.)

> North Ogden Resident or Church Group That Meets Regularly

iINNOMh Ogden.......ooeiiiiiee e $35.00
> Non-Resident or Church Group That Does Not Meet Regularly
ININOMh OGAEeN.......oiiiiiiiee e $75.00

> Commercial or Corporate Group .........cccueeeeieveeeeeieee e $75.00
e Equestrian Park Fee:

> JUNION POSSE.....ciiiiiiie e No Charge

> North Ogden 4-H Groups, Per Rider...........coccoveiiiiieeieeieeeeeeeeeeee $2.00

> Event Group
= Non-North Ogden Horse Group Meeting Regularly in North Ogden$50.00/Day
= Non-Resident or Church Group Not Meeting Regularly in N. Ogden$50.00/Day

Plus $2.00 Per Rider
» Commercial or Corporate

(€100 o R $100.00/Day
Plus $2.00 Per



=  One day per week all

SBASON . ettt e $350.00
e Rental of the North View Senior Center

> Auditorium/Kitchen-4 Hours (NOC & Pleasant View Residents) ........... $150.00+$200.00
Refundable Cleaning/Security Deposit
Auditorium/Kitchen-Additional Per Hour .............ccoccoeeeiiiiieececcce, $50.00
Auditorium/Kitchen-4 Hours (non-resident) .......................... $500.00+$300.00
Refundable Cleaning/Security Deposit
> Auditorium/Kitchen-Additional Per Hour (non-resident)........................ $100.00
> StaffiNng Fee ..o $10/hour
e Athletic Fields:
> Field reservation ............................ $10/Hour
> Field Preparation Fee (Available Monday-Saturday)..........ccc.cccceveu....... $30.00
> Staffing (per employee, when
FEQUESTEA). ... $10/Hour
> Organized Sport Group. ............. $1.50 per participant per season or $400.00

per season whichever is greater.

Resident Recreation Programs:
e Youth Basketball:

» Kindergarten Coed Basketball ...............cocooiiiiiiiiiiiee $40.00/Player
> Boys Grades 1-2 ..o $40.00/Player
> BOYS Grades 3-9 ....ooooiiiiiiee e $48.00/Player
> Girls Grades 1-9 .....coooeeee e $48.00/Player
N = (N = $5.00 /Player
¢ Youth Baseball/Softball:
> Kickball (Pre-K) ... $30.00/Player
> T-Ball (Kindergarten) .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $40.00/Player
D Grades 1-3 ..o $40.00/Player
I € 1= To (=T e $48.00/Player
I I (N Y $5.00/Player
e Football:
D FIag e $40.00/Player
> Tackle (YOUth) ..ooooiciiiiiiiie e $115.00/Player
D LatE FEE i $5.00 /Player
o Adult SOftball ... $207.00/Team
o Adult Basketball ............ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiee e $363.00/Team
e Adult Volleyball, INdOOT ........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, $21.00 per person
e Refund Administration Fee (No Refund After First Game)............................... $5.00
e Refund Administration Fee for Races (must apply before

e Snowshoe rental
» Weekday Individual Rates (Monday-Friday)

B ResIdent ... $8.00/pair/day

= Non-Resident.........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiee e $10.00/pair/day
» Weekend Individual Rates (Friday — Next Business Day)

B ORESIAENT e $12.00/pair

= Non-Resident.........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $15.00/pair
» Group Rate (50rmore)........couvniiiiiii e, $1 off/pair

e 5K Runs/Walks:



> Pre-Registered ... $20-$25/Runner

> Late and Day of Run Registration .............ccccoceeiiiiiiiiceinnene. $30-$35/Runner
e Half Marathon:

> Pre-Registration ... $45.00/Runner

> Late and Day of Run Registration ................ccooviiiiiiiiiiii, $55.00/Runner
e Youth Camps and Craft Programs:

> Lil' Tykes & Special Needs Sports Camp........cccevveeeeeeeeienienne, $35.00/Person

N B = VA O 14 ] o TR $50.00/Person
e Registration Services:

> For Private Lessons/Clinics $5/Per Person/Per Session/Clinic to NOC Plus the

Instructor’'s Fee
e Non-resident Fee (Youth Baseball, Softball, Basketball, & Camps)................. $15.00
Additional

North Shore Aquatic Center:
e Daily Passes:

> 3andUnder......ccooceeviiiiiiiiiiiiin. Free w/swim diaper and plastic pants
> 4 Years and Up, North Ogden Residents ............cccceecvveeeeeiiicciiiiiiiieee. $5.50
> 4 Years and Up, NON-reSident.............oooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $6.00
> Senior Citizens (55 and OVer) .........cooociviiiiei i $4.50
> Military and Family.........ooooii $3.00
> SWIM ChECK. ... $2.50
> Last Hour of Open SWim...........cooiiiiiii e $3.50
> FHCK ‘N’ Float. ... $6.00
> Flick ‘N’ Float (with s€ason pass)............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiece $3.00
D SWIM QIAPET ... $1.50
> Plastic PANTS ... $2.50
e Special Events:
> Double Dip Monday & Wednesdays (6-8pm)............... Two For the Price of One
e Passes:
> Individual Season Pass ............cooiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e $65.00
> Individual Season Pass (purchased between Oct-Apr)...........c........... $55.00
> Group rate passes (4 or MOre) ........ccccceeeeeeeeiicieeie e, $55.00 each
D PICNIC PaSS oo, $2.50
> 10 Punch Pass (Resident)...........ccccoooiiiiiiiie e $45.00
> 10 Punch Pass (Non-Resident) ...........ccccvveiieiiiiiiiee e $50.00
> 30+ Group DisCOUNt.........eiiiie i, $3.50 each
>
e Facility Rentals:
> 2 hour Facility Rental (200) ...........coooiiiiiiiieeeeceee e $215.00
> 3 hour Facility Rental (200)............cooooviiiiiiee e $325.00
> 2 hour Facility Rental (400) ...........coooiiiiiieieeec e, $430.00
> 3 hour Facility Rental (400)............cooooiiiiiiieeeeeieee e $650.00
> 2 hour Facility Rental (600) ............coooeiiiimieiee e $645.00
> 3 hour Facility Rental (600) ........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e $ 975.00
> 2 hour Facility Rental (800) ............cooiiiiiiiiieee e $860.00
> 3 hour Facility Rental (800) ..........coooiiiiiieeeeeeeee e $1,100.00
> Deposit (Refundable) ..........ccuuimiiiiiiiiiiiee e $50.00
e Age Group SWImmING (WHS) .......ooiiiieeeeeeee e $500.00/Month

e Swim Lessons:

>

Standard Group LESSONS........cooeiiiiiiiieieccceec e $32/Resident



> Standard Group Lesson ............ueuvvveiiiiiiiieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee $47/Non-Resident
e Water Fitness Programs:

> Water Walking, Lap Swimming, Water Aerobics ...................... $2.50 each time
S - o o OO RUSR $3.50 each time
e Bowery Rentals:
> During Open SWIM hOUrS ..........oeeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee $35.00/2 hours
Cherry Days:
e Cherry Days Booth Rental
> Provide OWN CanOPY ... $60.00
VAV N o] (o) To [= N o= T3 o] o) V2R $100.00
> EIECHICIY .o $15.00/outlet
N - (- (Y $10.00
e Cherry Days Parade Fee
D BNty fEe e $20.00
> North Ogden BUSINESS........ccooiiiiieeee e, $15.00
> SCROOIS....ceeieiiee e $10.00
N I (S == $10.00
e Cherry Days Book Advertising
N ]| =T [T 0o (o] SRR $520.00
> Half Page-Color.....ccoouiiiiiiee e $320.00
> Quarter Page-Color........oooooiiiiiiiiee e $200.00
N [ 7o [T 07 )Y O SES $700.00
I O 101 (53 o L= 070 1V TSR $850.00
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Administration:
e Missionary Clearance Letter ..o $1.00
L o] - T YOS $5.00
o  Fingerprint, RESIAENT........ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e $5.00
e Fingerprint, Non-Resident ..., $10.00
LI [Tt o 1= o1 2= o o] o (SRR $10.00
e Color Photos per PhOtO.........coiiiiiiie i $1.00
Chapter 10, Section 24 (Off-Road Vehicle Operation):
@ FiIrst OffENSe. ..o $25.00

(First Offense-Juveniles up to 18 years of age who are attending school may
go to Youth Court.)

S T= ot o Te I @ (=T o TR $50.00
o Third OffENSE ..coooeee e $100.00
e Subsequent Offenses — Determined by North Ogden Justice Court Judge .......... TBD

Vehicle Towing Regulations
e The owner of any vehicle, trailer, recreational vehicle, or other personal item
removed from the public Right-of-Way shall pay the actual fee charged to the

company hired to remove the item (fee set by state statute)................................. TBD
Animal Control Fines:

e Restraint — First Offense ........cccooiiiiiiii e $50.00

e Restraint — Second OffeNSe ........cccccouiiiiiiiiieee e $100.00

e Restraint — Third OffenNSe .........ccoooviiiiiiiiii e, $100.00

o EXpired DOG LICENSE .....coiiiiiiieieeie e $50.00

o Licensed Dog Not Wearing LiCeNSe............coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $25.00



e Public Nuisance (Barking DOQG).........cccccuiiiiieiiiiiiee e $50.00
e Unnecessary Punishment................oooooii $100.00
e Violation of Dog/Cat Limit............ooeiiiiiiieiiceee e $25.00
e Animal Attacking Person/Animal.............cccooiiiiiii oo $100.00
e Animal Attacking Person/Animal — 2™ OffenSe. ..........ccoveeveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeerenn. $100.00
ANIMAliN Park.......coooii e $25.00
o Animal in Park — 2" OffENSE...........c.ooouieeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $50.00
¢ Vicious Dog

U0 F=1 1211 T R $100.00
e Expired Rabies VacCination..............ooooiiiiiiiii i $50.00
@ EXOtIC ANIMAIS....cciiiiiiieie e e e e $100.00
e Female AnIMalin Heat..........ccooiiiiiiiiiieee e $25.00
e Public NUiSance (Damage)..........ccoouueiiieeeeeee e $25.00
e Public NUISANCE (OdOIS).....cccieeeee et e e $25.00
e Public Nuisance (UnSanitary)...........coooummiiiiie e $25.00
e Public Nuisance (Defecates)............oviiiiiiiiiii e $25.00
e Chases VehiCles Or PErsONS...........cuiiiiiiiii e, $25.00
o  Public NUISANCE (AHACK).........eeeieeeceeee e $100.00
@  PUDIC NUISANCE........ciiiiiiii et a e $25.00

Animal Impound Fees:
e Temporary Impound FEe...........cooiiiiiiiieeeeeee e e $50.00
e Impound of Licensed DO ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiecccceee et $70.00
e Impound of Unlicensed DOQG..........cccuuuiiiieiiiecieieee e $80.00
e Boarding of a Dog, Per Day, After First Day...........ccccceveveeiiiiiiiicieeeeeee e $12.00
e Relinquishing @ Dog or Cat ..........cooiiiiiiiiei e $30.00
@ EUtNANASIA ...cooiiiiieii e $32.00
o Transportation of ANIMalS ..o $25.00
e Quarantined AnIMal ... $120.00
e Disposal of Expired Cat Or DOQ ........uuuuiieeiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e $12.00
o  LivestoCk IMPOUNG ..o $150.00
o Livestock Transportation, Per Trip ......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiieiee e $75.00
e Livestock, Boarding, Per Day, After First Day ..............cooooiiiiiiieiiiieieeeeee $15.00
e Animal Trap Rental, Per WeeK...........oooooiiiiiii e $5.00
e Trapped Animal ShEREMNG.......c.cooiiiiiiiiiiei e $40.00
Animal Licenses (Per Year): Due March 1%,

e Dog, Unneutered or Unspayed.............c.oooveeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e $30.00
e Dog, Unneutered or Unspayed and Micro Chipped............ccccvvvmmmeerrrreeeeennennnn. $20.00
e Dog, Neutered or Spayed and Micro Chipped ..........ccccooiviiieiiiiiiiiiieieeeee $5.00
e Dog, Neutered or Spayed ..........ccooiiiiiiiiii i $10.00
e New Dog, Part of Year (After July 1*') Unneutered or Unspayed....................... $15.00
o New Dog, Part of Year (After July 1) Neutered or Spayed ..........ccoocvveeeeeenn, $5.00
e Duplicate License and Transfer Tags (NOC only)..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiice $2.00
o Dog, Late Fees March 2™ ... ... . e, $15.00
e Fees are waived for dogs being used as guide dogs for the blind or hearing impaired

and police service dogs.



PUBLIC WORKS

Solid Waste:
¢ Residential Dwelling, Resident, Per Month ............coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $12.33
¢ Residential Dwelling, Non-Resident, Per Month................ooooiiiiiiiiiiieiee . $21.55
e Each Extra Container, Resident, Per Month ...................oooiiiiiieiieeeeee e, $19.27
e Each Extra Container, Non-Resident, Per Month................ooooioiiiiieece $37.27
¢ Non-Residential:
> 90-Gallon Dumpster, Once-a-Week Collection, Per Month .................... $16.43
e Garbage Can Replacement (90 Gallon)...........oooeeiiiiiiieieeecceiee e $100.00
¢ Additional Recycling Bin, Resident, Per Month................cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $5.00
e Additional Recycling Bin, Non-Resident, Per Month ............cccccccooiiiiiiniiinnnneen. $7.65
Water

Single-Family and Multi-Family Dwellings, Per Unit, Base Fee for Resident...... $14.97
» Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, Up to 6,000 Gallons..............ccccvvunnn.... $1.62
> Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, from 6,001 Gallons to 12,000 Gallons......... $2.62
> Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, from 12,001 Gallons to 18,000 Gallons...... $3.62

> Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, Beginning at 18,001 Gallons ...................... $4.62
Single-Family and Multi-Family Dwellings, Per Unit, Base Fee for
NON-RESIAENE ... e $23.62
> Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, Up to 6,000 Gallons..............c.ccvvvvv .. $2.70
> Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, from 6,001 to 12,000 Gallons..................... $3.70
> Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, from 12,001 to 18,000 Gallons................... $4.70
» Per 1,000 Gallons of Usage, Beginning at 18,001 Gallons.................... $5.70
Non-Residential User,Base Fee.............ccooiiiiiii e, $23.62
> Usage Per 1,000 Gallons. .........c.coirininieiiie e e, $1.62
Leak Rate per 1,000 Gallons (As approved by Water Department Manager).....$1.25

Additional Usage Rates:

> Water Zone 7 per 1,000 Gallons of Usage...........cccoevvveiiiiieiiiiininn... $0.19

> Water Zones 8-10 per 1,000 Gallons of Usage............ccccevvvviininan.. .. $0.27
Water usage by contractor during construction of new building
paid at building permit time ...........cccoiiii e $54.08
If Meter Ring and/or Cover Assembly is damaged at time of meter installation:

>  Contractor/Property Owner Will be Charged Per Assembly ................... $60.00

To be withheld from the off-site improvement bond when released.
If Jumper is damaged or missing at time of meter installation:

>  Contractor/Property Owner Will be Charged Per Jumper....................... $21.00
To be withheld from the off-site improvement bond when released.
Utility Account Multiple Billing Addresses (monthly charge).............ccccc.cc.......... $1.00

Reconnection Charge, if Water is Turned Off for Non-Payment:
> If Paid Between 9:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. of the Day Water is Shut Off

o For 1°'time in 12 MONth PEHOT ........cvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $25.00

e For 2 +timesin 12 month period...................... $50.00 each occurrence
» If the Water Department is Called Out After 4:30 p.m. to Restore Water

e For 1% occurrence in 12 month Period ..........coevevevevveveeeeeeereen, $50.00

e For2 +times in 12 month period...................... $100.00 per occurrence

Delinquent Account Process Fee will be assessed the month following a bill becoming
delinquent under Section 13.04.030 North Ogden Municipal Code................. $10.00
Before Water Service Will be Restored, the Customer Must Either:



1. Pay the account in full, including all processing, collection, and reconnection fees.

All payments shall be received by the Utility Billing Department before water
service will be restored; OR

2. Execute a written water restoration agreement with the City. Payments under a

water restoration agreement shall be made at least monthly and the payment
schedule shall be made as negotiated. Payments made under the water
restoration agreement shall be applied first to processing, collection, and
reconnection fees and then to reducing the principal balance owing on the
account.

¢ In the event the City retains a professional collection agency or attorney to collect the

charges on any customer’s overdue utility account, the City shall impose a collection fee

(0} $50.00

e If Meter Valve Lock Assembly is Damaged or Lost:
> Property Owner Will Be Charged Per Lock Assembly ...........cccccocc........ $20.00

Fire Hydrant Meter Rental Fees $900.00 Deposit is Required):

e Short Term Meter Rental and Equipment (1-3 days)........cccccceuvveeeeeeennneeee. $20.00 Plus
> Consumption Charged at Up to 15,000 Gallons.............ccoeveeevcueneeennnnee. $50.00
> 15,001 Gallons or Greater............ccccceee...... $4.62/Per Thousand Gallons Used

e Weekly Meter Rental and Equipment............cc.c.coooiieiiiiie i, $25.00 Plus
> Consumption Charged at Up to 15,000 Gallons............ccccvvveveeeeeieennnnen. $50.00
> 15,001 Gallonsor Greater........ccc.ccceuue.... $4.62/Per Thousand Gallons Used

e Fees for Lost, Broken or For Equipment Not Returned:

> Hydrant Meter ......ocvviiiiiie e $900.00
> HYArant Key .....ooooiiiiiiiiiee e $35.00
> Damaged OF NEW .........ooviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $1,200.00
Storm Water (9-6-1 of the North Ogden City Municipal Code):

e Single-Family Residential Parcel or Lot, Per Month..............c...cooooiiiiiiiiinnn. $11.53

e Multi-Family Residential Parcel or Lot, Per Month
First Unit on Property ..........oooooiiiiiiiieeeee e $11.53
> Each Additional Unit on Property...........cccoouiiieeeiiioe e $7.01

e Commercial/Business
N =T =1 (U R $6.60

e Institutional
P P ERU .. $5.19

(ERU — Equivalent Residential Unit)
Central Weber Sewer:

e Residential Unit in City Limits, Per Month ..o $16.52
¢ Residential Unit Outside of City Limits, Per Month...........cccccovvviiiiiiiiiiiniinne $16.52
¢ Non-Residential Connection Based on Culinary Water Use, Per Month........... $16.52
> First 10,000 Gallons, Per 1,000 GallonS..........coeeviieeieeeiiieieieieeeeeeeeeee $1.35
> 11,000 Gallons to 29,000 Gallons, Per 1,000 Gallons...........ccccovvveeeeeeen... $.31
> 30,000 Gallons, But Less Than 50,000 Gallons, Per 1,000 Gallon ........... $.27
> 50,000 Gallons, But Less Than 100,000 Gallons, Per 1,000 Gallon ......... $.19
> 100,000 Gallons or Greater, Per 1,000 Gallons .............cccooevvuvuieeeeeeeeeen. $.17
Sanitary Sewer:
e Residential Unit in City Limits, Per Month ............cccoooiiiiiii e $9.20
¢ Residential Unit Outside of City Limits, Per Month...........cccccooooiiiiiiiiiiiineee. $17.05
o Non-Residential Connection ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $9.20
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Transportation Utility Fee:

e Per Utility ACCOUNT.......oooiiiee e $3.00
Miscellaneous:
e Sandbags (Flood Control):
> Burlap or Disposable Bags........ccueevieiiiiiiiieeieeceeeee e $.50
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IMPACT FEE SUMMARY

Single Family Residential
(1 ERU)

All Other Types of
Connections

Storm Water

$1,474.40

$.527/sq. ft. of hard surface & roof
area

Water

$3,312.29

$2,235.79 per multi-family unit
All other types of connections based
water service line size.

1"=1.0 ERU

1%4"=1.6 ERU

12=2.2 ERU

2"=3.9 ERU

22"=6.0 ERU

3"=8.5 ERU

4"’=18.5 ERU

6"=41.4 ERU

8’=73.2 ERU

Sewer (North Ogden City)

$546.00

$368.55 per multi-family unit
All other types of connections
based on water service line
size.

1"=1.0 ERU

17"=1.6 ERU

12=2.2 ERU

2’=3.9 ERU

2'2"=6.0 ERU

3"=8.5 ERU

4"=18.5 ERU

6"=41.4 ERU

8"=73.2 ERU

Sewer (Collected for Central
Weber Sewer District)

$2,333.00

All other types of connections
determined by CWSD

Parks

$2,677.00

$1,601.00/ unit for

multiple family

units.

No charge for other properties.

Transportation

$2,297.37

$1,604.78 per Multi Family Unit
$888.06 per Senior Housing Unit

Fees for other uses are calculated
using the Institute of
Transportation Engineers
(ITE) Trip Generation (9"
Edition) Handbook and the
adopted impact fee
calculation per trip
generated of $482.64.

Fire (Collected for North View
Fire District)

$293.43

$212.74 per multi-family/mobile home
park unit

$0.26 per sq. ft. commercial building
$0.03 per sq. ft. industrial building
$0.55 per sq. ft. institutional building
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NORTH OGDEN CITY STREET CUTS FEE
APPLICATION FOR EXCAVATION PERMIT = $50.00

Sq. feet Cost of Excavation Total New Road Total
of Road Cut Permit Charge Cut Additional Charge
Cut Charges Fee
10 $69.00 $50.00 $119.00 $500.00 $619.00
20 $100.00 $50.00 $150.00 $500.00 $650.00
30 $113.00 $50.00 $163.00 $500.00 $663.00
40 $125.00 $50.00 $175.00 $500.00 $675.00
50 $138.00 $50.00 $188.00 $500.00 $688.00
60 $151.00 $50.00 $201.00 $500.00 $701.00
70 $163.00 $50.00 $213.00 $500.00 $713.00
80 $176.00 $50.00 $226.00 $500.00 $726.00
90 $188.00 $50.00 $238.00 $500.00 $738.00
100 $201.00 $50.00 $251.00 $500.00 $751.00
200 $326.00 $50.00 $376.00 $500.00 $876.00
300 $452.00 $50.00 $502.00 $500.00 $1,002.00
400 $577.00 $50.00 $627.00 $500.00 $1,127.00
500 $702.00 $50.00 $752.00 $500.00 $1,257.00
600 $828.00 $50.00 $878.00 $500.00 $1,378.00
700 $953.00 $50.00 $1,003.00 $500.00 $1,503.00
800 $1,079.00 $50.00 $1,129.00 $500.00 $1,629.00
900 $1,204.00 $50.00 $1,254.00 $500.00 $1,754.00
1,000 $1,330.00 $50.00 $1,380.00 $500.00 $1,880.00
2,000 $2,160.00 $50.00 $2,210.00 $500.00 $2,710.00
3,000 $2,992.00 $50.00 $3,042.00 $500.00 $3,542.00
4,000 $3,823.00 $50.00 $3,873.00 $500.00 $4,373.00
5,000 $4,054.00 $50.00 $4,104.00 $500.00 $4,604.00
6,000 $5,485.00 $50.00 $5,535.00 $500.00 $6,035.00
7,000 $6,316.00 $50.00 $6,366.00 $500.00 $6,866.00
8,000 $7,147.00 $50.00 $7,197.00 $500.00 $7,697.00
9,000 $7,978.00 $50.00 $8,028.00 $500.00 $8,528.00
10,000 | $8,809.00 $50.00 $8,859.00 $500.00 $9,359.00

* This schedule applies to rights of way 60 feet or less. On 66-foot rights-of-ways, fees will be 15% more.
On 80 foot plus rights-of-way, fees will be 30% more. A new pavement cut fee of $500.00 will be assessed
for new and newly surfaced roads that are two (2) years old or less. Penalty for failure to obtain permit
before excavation is $100.00. Note: If in the opinion of the City Engineer and/or Public Works Director,
undo degradation will occur to the road surface due to the street cut or cuts, patching of the road cut and

a full street overlay may be required.
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SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect upon adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 27" day of November, 2018

North Ogden City:

\ ) s " .
U nd 96N
Cheryl Stoker, Mayor Pro Temp

CITY COUNCIL VOTE AS RECORDED:

Aye Nay
Council Member Barker: X o
Council Member Stoker: . ____ (excused)
Council Member Swanson: X -
Council Member Turner: X .
Council Member Cevering: X L

(In the event of a tie vote of the Council):

Mayor Chugg:

ATTEST:

S Annette Spend'love MMC
City Recorder
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